E-mail: cfsjandk. fnd@jk.gov.in Phane No. 0194-2506484-85 [Sgr)
0191-257 2809 [ |mu)

Government of Jammu & Kashmir
Office of the Commissioner Food & Drug Administration
Drugs & Food Control Organization, &K
Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jammu/ Srinagar

Commissioner/Secretary to Government,
Health and Medical Education Department,
Civil Secretariat, |&K.

No: FADA-Tech/2/2021-05 Dated: 2.1 .03.2026

Subject: Monthly Work Done Report under Food Safety & Standards Act, 2006
and COTPA, 2003- reg.
Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith a copy of monthly Work Done Report for
the month of February 2026, for the activities carried out by the Empowered

Authorities under Food Safety & Standards Act, 2006 and COTPA, 2003 in the
Union Territory of &K for favour of information.

Yours faithfully,

< (Smita Setﬁzz?ﬂfsr

Commissioner,
Food & Drugs Administration,

J&K
Copy to the:-

1. Deputy Legal Remembrancer FDA J&K, for information and necessary
follow-up for status of Prosecutions/Cases as referenced in the Form 2.

2. Officer-In charge (Website) 0/o State Drugs Controller, DFCO, &K, Jammu
for information and further necessary action.
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Monthly Work done Statement for the Month of FebruaryFY 2025-26, J&K
Form-1

Sampling/lnspection and Enforcement

0 carried out Month
Inspections Details (FoSCoS)
“ Registration Inspections 12867 1159 14026
Total No. of Inspections conducted 17741 1492 19233

Registration/License Details in F.Y (New FoSCoS

02

Sample Lifting Details (FoSCoS)

03 Surveillance samples 3160 123 3283
lifted

Samples Tested through 21112 1623 22733
MFTVs (including IcLc)

Details of Non-conformance Reports Legal Samples (Kield)

Unsafe | 1 [ 0o | 130
04
Misleading Claims/Others | 11| 0 | 11

05 [Status report with respect to serial [Notice U/S Issued |Notice U/S Notice U/S
. Issued Issued

No- ofsampless| | 17 19

17
Laborstory I R
W | » [ m

L.aborato

Reports received w.r.t S.No06

Details of Non-conformance Reports Surveillance Samples (Kield)

19
79
7
nsafe [ 4 | o | & |
Substandard 3% | o | 38
Labeling Defects 29 | o8 | 3
Misleading Claims/ Others B D 7

Action taken with respect to serial | Legal Sample Lifted/ [Legal Sample Legal Sample
No. 08 Notice Lifted/Notice Lifted/ Notice




Details of Non-conformance MFTVs/Training/Awareness

Unsafe | 16 [ 0 ] 18
Substandard | 1% | 06 | 165
19
Tramings | 1334 | 88 [ 1422

11 |No. of Improvement Notices Issued 1141 1168
U/s 32

Status report with respect to serial 27 972
No. 11

Com younded cases under Sec 69 2296 115 2411
' 14 [Fine Imposed under Sec 69 3259880)/- 173590/- 3433470/-

S e P ion O C
CI'S

' 16 |Value of Food items seized 2093972/- 301240/- 2395212/-
Value of Food items destroyed 7823890)/- 950560/- 8774450/-

i I R
13 received
| resolved
20 |Action taken un|No. of Unsafe case 26 26
R s B B
e I
Orders issued
i A N R
for recall
"
issued




Form-2

Adjudication/Prosecution

adjudication/r'rosecution
S. : o : Up to previous Current
Details of activities carried out ]
Month Month | Cumulative

Prosecution Details (Field)

I o N
I S N
I o I
- In light of Sec 56

s

o

23 41
46

In light of Sec 63 45 0]

Other | 13 13

Total Prosecutions Launched 967 72 1039

| Details of Civil Court Cases (A.O)

No. of Cases Decided 1514 111 1635_
02
S06 111

Penalty (fine) Imposed 13398500/- 2138500/- | 15537000/-

(\/ f. (No. of Cases Pending 2528 2471 2471

Details of Civil Court Cases FSAT

03 .




Details of Unsafe (Criminal) Cases
T s A L
I e S L

Penalty Imposed (Imprisonment) 225000/-TRC 225000/-
TRC

ol O N N N
07 |For Prosecution Sanction recommended to CF S

Form-3

(Food Safety Net Schemes)

Duettalls of activities carried| Up to previous Month [Current Month
0

The details shall include both Surveillance and Legal Samples and the cumulative data shall
also be projected at Serial No. 03 of Form-1.
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Form-4

T'rainings/Meetings

o

W9

participants) FAs/Technicians

Form-5
at Right Initiatives

E
S. Scheme Name Up to previous | Current
No Month Month
o. of Hygiene Rating FBOs Certified

Save Food Share Food
b)Registered Surplus Food Distribution
Organization

FoSTaC (Food Safety & Certification System)
N 0. of Trainings Programmes held -
No. of FBOs Trained
Food Fortification (with partici nants)

N 0. of Inter-Departmental Meetings —
b)[Programmes/Workshops held 50 [ o071

28
ICDS _ Participants
360

< |

d)
PDS Participants

D[FBO _Participants 0 [ 15

p

Consumer Participants 253 “

RUCO(Repurpose Used Cooking Oil

5__)Awareness/Workshops held

e

|
____|b)lUsed Cooking Oil Lifted in Litres ~ 62114.39 6741
No. of License / Registration Mela Organised 66 05

N 0 of New Licenses issued 129 400
N o of New Registrations issued 476 115

0. of BHOG/ER PoWs Certified 0
0. of Eat Right Campus Certified “
No.of Fresh F&V Markets | o
No. of Clean Street Food Certified | 0
No.of CER Station Certified | ¢

—

[y erey um—

Details of activities carried out Up to previous | Current |[Cumulative

o I Al bl

--_

| Meeting with FBOs as per Catendar | 1 | 13 T o3

No of Training Programmes Organised (with no. of ‘
participants) DOs/FSOs

0
I No of Lab Personal Trainings Organised (with no. of l“““
o [ o T

IaN
o




Annexure-L-FTLs
Monthly Workdone Report of Legal Sam

ling for the Month of Februa FY 2025-26,
S.N mmw
- mﬁ-“mm-
- mm_m
- m—-z-m.-

Annexure-I-FTL.s
nort of Informal for the Month of February, FY 2025-26,

Surveillance
Cumulative
“
‘s_-m
-&z_
“
5 Non-Conforming Details

s [ T
B W N
1

-

Monthly Workdone Re

7

02
1.  Sub-standard —“
1. Labeling Defects —
I I L N

Annexure-P-FTLs
Monthly Workdone Report of Private Sampling for the Month of February,2026 FY 2025-26,

Private

SN Particular ___TUp to previous Month| Carrent Month]| Camalatve
Samples pending inftially | 5 e

- S S I S R A

/[ 31" Noofsample Analyzed | 681
4 | Pendingatthe endofthemonth | 55— ——————
5 | Non-Conforming Details

2 T T e
I I

o I A I
I O N R
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Monthly Workdone Report under COPTA for the Month of F ebruary, FY 2025-26
Activity carried out Up to previous During the | Cumulative
0. month month FY 2025-26

Total No. of Inspections conducted | 7741
Auditoriu 04 “
ol T w
O . A B
> [Railways waiting rooms 05 “
=
N

= WO

ost offices

Educational Institutions 1187 1368

S S S B

12 0. of people found for violation of section 4 1004 50 1054
Prohibition of smoking in public places)

0. of individuals/ Firms/Mfg./ found for violation of
ection S (Restriction on Advertisement)

e stons [ 955
0. of shop found selling Cigarettes & other Tobacco 02 02
products To or by the minor [section 6al
Action taken for violation of section [6a]
18 0. of shops found within a radius of 100yards of 28 28
Education institution section [6b]

9 |Action taken for violation of section [6b] fine 4300 “ 4300

20 0. of spection for checking of Cigarettes and othe 148 10 158
Tobacco products for Health warning [section 7]

Seizure of material for violation of section 7 “““

Action taken under section 7 (Prosecutions launched)

0. of complaints received —

Fine imposed in Rs. 1000

j—

—

Sy — e
)

o
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